

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).9234/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 05/11/2008 in CRLM No. 6620/2008  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHARWAN SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and interim application for vacation of stay order or  
grant of bail to respodent and office reort)

WITH

SLP(Crl) NO. 9393/2008 (with appln(s) for stay and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 9394/2008 (with appln(s) for stay and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 9395/2008 (with appln (s) for stay and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 1454/2009

(with appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing c/c of the  
impugned order and stay and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 752-753 of 2009

SLP(Crl) NO. 755 of 2009

SLP(Crl) NO. 764 of 2009

SLP(Crl) NO. 783 of 2009

SLP(Crl) NO. 786 of 2009

SLP(Crl) NO. 829 of 2009

SLP(Crl) NO. 831 of 2009

SLP(Crl) NO. 832 of 2009

SLP(Crl) NO. 836 of 2009

SLP(Crl.)NO.1096 of 2009

(with appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 24/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Sharawat, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv. (Not present)

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Perused the office report dated 23rd April, 2009.

Service is incomplete.

Issue fresh notice.

List Crl.M.P No.5458 of 2009 in SLP(Criminal) No.9234 of  
2008 in July, 2009.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

( Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)  
Court Master