

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2009

(From the judgement and order dated 07/05/2009 in CRLM No. 9993/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJU @ RAKESH

Respondent(s)

CRLMP.NO(s). 18271  
WITH SLP(CRL.)...CRLMP NO. 18359 of 2009  
SLP(CRL.)...CRLMP NO. 18466 of 2009  
SLP(CRL.)...CRLMP NO. 18568 of 2009  
SLP(CRL.)...CRLMP NO. 18801 of 2009  
SLP(CRL.)...CRLMP NO. 19072 of 2009  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report )

Date: 09/11/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Harikesh Singh, Adv.  
For Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice. There shall be interim stay of the impugned order until further orders.

Tag with SLP(Crl.)No.6638/2009 etc.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Veera Verma)  
Court Master